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9TH INTERNATIONAL  
RESEARCH WORKSHOP

27 SEPTEMBER – 2 OCTOBER 2015

Akademie Sankelmark,  
Flensburg (Germany)

University of Southern Denmark, 
Sønderborg (Denmark)

METHODS FOR PH.D.

DEPARTMENT OF BORDER REGION STUDIES

School of 
Business

Fakultät  Wirtschafts-  und
Sozialwissenschaften



at the Akademie Sankelmark (Monday & Tuesday morning 
and Tuesday afternoon & Wednesday, respectively). The third 
course will be offered on Thursday at the Alsion in Sønderborg. 

Further information on the courses and lecturers, registration 

website at www.phd-network.eu.

MONDAY, 
28/09/15

TUESDAY, 
29/09/15

WEDNESDAY, 
30/09/15

THURSDAY, 01/10/15 
DAY AT THE SDU

7.30 h Breakfast
7.00 h Breakfast

8.00 h Departure (by bus)

9.00  
–12.30 h

10.30  
–11.00 h 

coffee break

PARALLEL COURSES (1):

Data Analysis with R

Data Analysis with Stata

Grounded Theory

Qualitative Interviews

Introduction to the German Socio-
Economic Panel Study (SOEP) and 

Applied Survival Analysis

PARALLEL COURSES (2):

see Tuesday  
afternoon

9.30  
–13.00 h

11.00  
–11.30 h 

coffee break

PARALLEL COURSES (3):

Qualitative Comparative

Analysis (QCA)

Academic Writing

Computable General Equilibrium (CGE) 
Modelling and Its Applications to Policy 

Impact Analysis

Measuring Preferences using Conjoint 
Analytic Methods and Advanced  

Compositional Approaches

Introduction to Social Network Analysis

12.30 h Lunch 13.00 h Lunch

14.30  
–18.00 h

15.30  
–16.00 h 

coffee break

Parallel courses (1) 
from the morning  

continue

PARALLEL COURSES (2):

Spatial and Panel  
Econometrics

Analysis of Qualitative Data and  
Exploratory Statistics

Questionnaire Design

Case Study Research

Structural Equation  
Modeling (SEM) with R

14.30  
–18.00 h

16.00  
–16.30 h 

coffee break

Courses from the morning continue

18.00 h Dinner
Departure

Approx. 19.30 h Dinner in Flensburg

INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH WORKSHOP

Empirical research is seeking through meth-
odological processes to discover, hopefully, 
nontrivial facts and insights. Beside choosing 
a topic and grounding an idea in theory, empiri-
cal research consists of gathering and analys-
ing data as well as presenting results in scien-

to the body of acquired knowledge – not only to 
someone‘s own but also to that of others.

Our workshop tackles these steps of your re-
search project:

Gathering data via (un)structured interviews 
and analysing standardized (survey) data,

using the computer for qualitative and 
quantitative data analysis.

These steps will strengthen the cooperation 
in empirical research to boost and streamline 
ones project. 

The regular workshop fee is 4 39 Euro ( includ-
ing meals and accommodation).

points (according to the European Credit Trans-
fer System).

Further information and registration: 
www.phd-network.eu

SUNDAY, 27/09/15

From 16.00 h Arrival

 18.00 h  Dinner

 19.30 h  Greeting & Welcome Room Stockholm

 20.30 h Networking Bierklausel

FRIDAY, 02/10/15 

7.30 – 10.00 h  Breakfast

Departure


