_ECTURERS

Assoc. Prof. Nisar Ahmad, Ph.D., University of Southern Denmark/Department of Border Region Studies

Laura Behrmann, M.A., University of Bremen

Prof. Dr. Betina Hollstein, University of Bremen

Jonas Buche, M.A., Goethe-University of Frankfurt

Asst. Prof. Dr. Simon Fietze, University of Southern Denmark/Department of Border Region Studies

Dipl. Verw.-Wiss. Tobias Gramlich, GESIS - Leibniz-Institute for the Social Sciences

Dr. Michael Großbach, Hanover University of Music, Drama and Media

Dr. Leo Gürtler, Independent Researcher

PD Dr. Elke Holst, German Institute for Economic Research/DIW Berlin

Dr. Christina Hoon, Gottfried Wilhelm Leibniz Universität Hannover

Dr. Andrea Knecht, Independent Researcher

Hans Kremers, Independent Researcher

Dipl.-Soz.Wiss. Tanja Kunz, Technische Universität Darmstadt

Dr. Kamil Marcinkiewicz, University of Hamburg

Prof. Dr. Wenzel Matiaske, Helmut Schmidt University/ University of the Federal Armed Forces Hamburg

Assoc. Prof. Martin Meissner, University of Southern Denmark/Department of Environmental and Business **Economics**

Dr. Jonathan Mole, Europa-Universität Flensburg

Dipl.-Soz.Wiss. Anke Metzler, Technische Universität Darmstadt

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Timo Friedel Mitze, University of Southern Denmark/Department of Border Region Studies

Andrea Schäfer, M.A., University of Bremen

Dr. Holger Steinmetz, University of Paderborn

Dr. Heiko Stüber, Institute for Employment Research & Friedrich-Alexander-Universität Erlangen-Nürnberg

Prof. Dr. Günter L. Huber. Eberhard Karls Universität Tübingen

ORGANISERS







SUPPORTERS



Fakultät Wirtschafts- und Sozialwissenschaften







DIW Berlin - German Institute for Economic Research The German Socio-Economia





CONTACT

Helmut Schmidt University University of the Federal Armed Forces

Institute for Employment and Labour Relations (IPA)

Holstenhofweg 85 · 22043 Hamburg

E-Mail: irwsnetwork@gmail.com

Further information and registration: www.phd-network.eu

9th International RESEARCH WORKSHOP

METHODS FOR PH.D.



27 September – 2 October 2015

Akademie Sankelmark, Flensburg (Germany)

University of Southern Denmark, Sønderborg (Denmark)

INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH WORKSHOP

Empirical research is seeking through methodological processes to discover, hopefully, nontrivial facts and insights. Beside choosing a topic and grounding an idea in theory, empirical research consists of gathering and analysing data as well as presenting results in scientific contexts in order to contribute new issues to the body of acquired knowledge – not only to someone's own but also to that of others.

Our workshop tackles these steps of your research project:

- Gathering data via (un)structured interviews and analysing standardized (survey) data,
- using the computer for qualitative and quantitative data analysis.

These steps will strengthen the cooperation in empirical research to boost and streamline ones project.

The regular workshop fee is 439 Euro (including meals and accommodation).

It is possible to get a certificate on 5 credit points (according to the European Credit Transfer System).

Further information and registration: www.phd-network.eu

Sunday, 27/09/15

From 16.00 h Arrival

18.00 h Dinner

19.30 h Greeting & Welcome Room Stockholm

20.30 h Networking Bierklausel

Friday, 02/10/15

7.30 – 10.00 h **Breakfast**

Departure

	Monday, 28/09/15	Tuesday, 29/09/15	Wednesday, 30/09/15		Thursday, 01/10/15 Day at the SDU
7.30 h	Breakfast			7.00 h	Breakfast
, , , , , , ,				8.00 h	Departure (by bus)
9.00 –12.30 h 10.30 –11.00 h coffee break	Grounded Theory		Parallel courses (2): see Tuesday afternoon	9.30 –13.00 h 11.00 –11.30 h coffee break	PARALLEL COURSES (3): Qualitative Comparative Analysis (QCA) Academic Writing Computable General Equilibrium (CGE) Modelling and Its Applications to Policy Impact Analysis Measuring Preferences using Conjoint Analytic Methods and Advanced Compositional Approaches Introduction to Social Network Analysis
12.30 h	Lunch			13.00 h	Lunch
14.30 –18.00 h 15.30 –16.00 h coffee break	Parallel courses (1) from the morning continue	PARALLEL COURSES (2): Spatial and Panel Econometrics Analysis of Qualitative Data and Exploratory Statistics Questionnaire Design Case Study Research Structural Equation Modeling (SEM) with R		14.30 –18.00 h 16.00 –16.30 h coffee break	Courses from the morning continue
18.00 h	Dinner				Departure Approx. 19.30 h Dinner in Flensburg

You choose three courses. The first two courses will be offered at the Akademie Sankelmark (Monday & Tuesday morning and Tuesday afternoon & Wednesday, respectively). The third course will be offered on Thursday at the Alsion in Sønderborg.

Further information on the courses and lecturers, registration and programme modifications are published on the workshop website at www.phd-network.eu.